## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.20099/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-02-2022 in OA No.36/2021, 06-12-2021 in OA No.36/2021 passed by the National Green Tribunal, western Zone, Pune)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SIDDHARTH DEVELOPERS AND SUPPLIERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142116/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142114/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.142117/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.142113/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

WITH

Diary No.17654/2022 (XVII) - MENTIONED (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142100/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142099/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.142101/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.142098/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 14-10-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv. (Mentioned By) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 01.11.2022 before the appropriate Court.

(MUKESH NASA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER