SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 20099/2022

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHARTH DEVELOPERS AND SUPPLIERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142116/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142114/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.142117/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.142113/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17654/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142100/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142099/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.142101/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.142098/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 19851/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.140072/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140071/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.140073/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.140069/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.140068/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.145453/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.140070/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Contd....

Item No.6

Appearance

Appellant in Diary No(s). 20099/2022 and Diary No(s). 17654/2022 -Mr Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Appellant in Diary No(s). 19851/2022 -Mr Narendra Rao Tahaneer, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s). 20099/2022, Diary No(s). 19851/2022

Delay of 44 and 45 days respectively in refiling is condoned.

The matters be processed as per rules.

Diary No(s). 17654/2022

There is a delay of 67 days in refiling. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar