ITEM NO.9+33

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 31526/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in OA No. 68/2020 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

JAMBHA CHIRA KHAN MALAK ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 154418/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

IA No. 154420/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 154425/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 154422/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 154415/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL

IA No. 154419/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32913/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.158673/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158672/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158670/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.158678/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.158668/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.158676/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No. 33

Civil Appeal No(s). 8018-8019/2022

IA No. 142116/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 142117/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 142114/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17654/2022 (XVII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 142098/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 142099/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 142100/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 142101/2022

IA No. 142098/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 142100/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 142101/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 142099/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 19851/2022 (XVII)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 140069/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 140070/2022

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 140071/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 140072/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 140073/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 145453/2022

IA No. 140072/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140073/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 140070/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 145453/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 140069/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL

IA No. 140071/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

_

Date: 01-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Amol B. Karande, AOR

Mr. Mohit K. Jakhar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Pande, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Application(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Application(s) for exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Permission to file Appeal(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 6558 of 2022.

Until further orders, operation and execution of the impugned order(s) shall remain stayed insofar as the appellants are concerned.

(NEELAM GULATI) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**