

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8074/2022

CHIEF SECRETARY GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN DHONDIBA THOMBARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 148324/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 148325/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 148322/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For the parties:

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 6558 of 2022.

Until further orders, operation and execution of the impugned order shall remain stayed insofar as the appellants are concerned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)