ITEM NO.30 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 33595/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-02-2022 in OA No. 68/2020 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

KRISHNA VITTHU PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172207/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.172205/2022-STAY APPLICATION No.172210/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. No.172204/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.172201/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.172208/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, official translation and permission to file additional documents/facts/ annexures are allowed.

Permission to file Civil Appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Operation and execution of the impugned order shall remain stayed insofar as the appellants are concerned, until further orders.

2

Tag with Civil Appeal No.6558/2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)